

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 09 - Construction

Proc	Folder:	5753	כח

Doc Description: ADDENDUM 2 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH INSTALLATION (10190483)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version 2019-12-19 2020-01-07 CRFQ 0803 DOT2000000075 3 13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

W

25305

2020 JAN -8 AM 9: 54

W PURLHASING

VENDOR

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Tiger Diversified LLC PoBox 2654 Buckhannon, WV 26201 POBOX 2654

304-940-1012

BID RECEIVED LATE

FOR INFORMATION	CONTACT	THE	BUY	ER
Crystal G Hustood				

Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 81-3664770

-7-2020

All offers subject to all sims and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A CHAIN LINK FENCE PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

INVOICE TO	POSSESSION AND A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	SHIP TO	ETALLO DEL TOURNO DE SITUACIONES
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TEN		DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	··· -
270 HARDWOOD LN	,	379 MARKET RD	
PRINCETON	WV24740	BECKLEY	WV 25801
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH INSTALLATION	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72154013				

Extended Description:

ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF CHAIN LINK FENCE

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u>	Event	Event Date
1	MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING	2019-12-11
2	VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE	2019-12-17

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DOT2000000075

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1	Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2	Addendum No. 7
Addendum No. 3	Addendum No. 8
Addendum No. 4	Addendum No. 9
Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

1-7-2026

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ DOT2000000075

Purchase and Installation of Chain Link Fencing (10-19-0483)

EXHIBIT A-Pricing Page

To supply all labor and materials necessary to install an estimated 548 linear feet of 6 feet tall chain link fence with one 24 feet manual sliding gate and one 24 feet hinged gate split into two 12 feet sections. The 6 feet tall fence fabric must be 9-gauge galvanized metal. The line post, corner post, top rail, gate post and gate framing shall be schedule 40 galvanized metal.

VENDOR COMPANY	NAME: Tiger Diversified LLC
VENDOR ADDRESS:	Po Box 2654
	Buckhannon, WV 26201
·	Back College, to the same
TELEPHONE:	304-940-1012
FAX NUMBER:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	Josh Rawhiteyswv.com
E-MAID ADDRESS.	3 7 1 6 00 1 1 2 1 1
CONTRACT TOTAL B	ID AMOUNT:
Fourty 1	Tour thousand SIX hundred and thirty two dollars and
(44 67) 5	O (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.) fifty cents.
(3 1,032.)	(Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.)
Failure to use this bid fo	rm may result in bid disqualification.
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 1-7-20
NAME:	osh Kinger
	(Please Print)
TITLE:	Owner

THIS CHECK HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FOR DETAILS

PREMIER BANK

300 State Street Madison, WV 25130

CASHIER'S CHECK

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS THE PURCHASE OF AN INDEMNITY BOND MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CASHIER'S CHECK OF THIS BANK WILL BE REPLACED OR REFUNDED IN THE EVENT IT IS LOST. MISPLACED OR STOLEN.

DATE January 7, 2020

\$*****2,231.63

PAY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 63/100

TO THE ORDER OF DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TEN

REMITTER TIGER DIVERSIFIED LLC

SOL. CRFQ0803 DOT2000000075 PURPOSE



TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED OVER \$100,000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compansation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Witness The Following signature: Vendor's Name: Diversified LCC Authorized Signature: State of With Vighta County of Upday to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7 day of January 2020. My Commission expires Vendor 4, 2020, 20 AFFIX SEAL HERBITATE OF WEST VIRIGINA NICOLE WOODY NATION/WIDE INSURANCE 117 S. KANAWHA ST. BUCKHANNON, WY 28201 My commission expires November 04, 2020 NOTARY PUBLIC Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: Tiger Diversified Address:	PO Box 2654
	Bukhannon, WV 26201
Name of Authorized Agent: Jay Pingar Address: Contract Number: CRFQ 0803 DoT20000075 Contract Description	PO BOX 2654 Buckhannen, W
Contract Number: CRFQ 0803 00T20000075 Contract Descript	Mon: Chain Link Fence with 262
Governmental agency awarding contract: Division of High war	ys Outrict Ten
Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure	
List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonal entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):	bly anticipated by the contracting business
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the A Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.	e Contract
2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not the Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.	t applicable to publicly traded entities)
3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contraction. Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.	
	d: 1-7-2020
Notary Verification	
State of West Dirginia County of Upsh	ur:
I,, the au entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein penalty of perjury.	thorized agent of the contracting business is being made under oath and under the
Taken, swom to and subscribed before me this	anuary <u>Coza</u>
1/1000	ic's Signature
To be completed by State Agency: Date Received by State Agency:	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
Date submitted to Ethics Commission:	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NICOLE WOODY
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:	NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 117 S. KANAWHA ST.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF LYSLW Co., TO-WIT:
I, Josh Ringer, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Tiger Diversified LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Tigor Diversified LLC (Company Name)
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Printed Name: Josh Ringer Signature: 131 Title: Diversified We Date: 1-7-2020
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this That day of January, 2020.
By Commission expires 1 all May 4, 2020
OFFICIAL SECTION OFFICI

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. If an apparent low bidder fails to submit a license number in accordance with this section, the Purchasing Division will promptly request by telephone and electronic mail that the low bidder and the second low bidder provide the license number within one business day of the request. Failure of the bidder to provide the license number within one business day of receiving the request shall result in disqualification of the bid. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name:	Tiger	Diversified LLC	
		WV058439	

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a contract award document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. If the affidavit is not submitted with the bid submission, the Purchasing Division shall promptly request by telephone and electronic mail that the low bidder and second low bidder provide the affidavit within one business day of the request. Failure to submit the affidavit within one business day of receiving the request shall result in disqualification of the bid. To comply with this law, Vendor should complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drugfree workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, within one business day of being requested to do so shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
Josh Ringer, Owner
(Name Title)
Josh Ringer owner
Po Box 2654 Buckhannon, WV 26201
(Address)
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
Josh Rowhiteys WV. (om
(email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
Tiger Diversified LLC
(Company)
11/01/
(Audinia de la Companya de la Compan
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
Josh Ringer, Owner
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
1-2-2026
(Date)

304-940-1012

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2000000075

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1	Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2	🔀 Addendum No. 7
Addendum No. 3	Addendum No. 8
Addendum No. 4	🗖 Addendum No. 9
Addendum No. 5	🕅 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

1-2-2020

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ DOT2000000075

Purchase and Installation of Chain Link Fencing (10-19-0483)

- 11. FACILITIES ACCESS: Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or keys to gain entrance to Agency's facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are required:
 - 11.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
 - 11.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
 - 11.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
 - 11.4. Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
 - 11.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

12. MISCELLANEOUS:

12.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: _	Josh Ringer	
Telephone Number: _	304-940-1012	
Fax Number:		
Email Address:	Josh Rowhiteyswy, com	